
ZIMBABWE
EZEKIEL

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: 2026 FIRST SEMESTER AND SECOND SEMESTER
ACTIVITY
Supplementary & Special Examinations

Academic Board on Supplementary & Special Examinations

Publication of Examination Results

Orientation (New Students)
Registration (New Students)
Registration (Returning Students)
FIRST SEMESTER 2026 COMMENCEMENT
First Block Session (Conventional Students)
Late Registration
SEMESTER BREAK
First Block Session Examinations (All Students)
Academic Board on Examinations

Publication of Examination Results

Second Block Session (Conventional Students)
2ND Block Session Examinations (All Students)
First Semester 2026 Closure
Academic Board on Examinations

Publication of Examination Results

Supplementary & Special Examination
Academic Board on Supplementary & Special Examinations

Publication of Examination Results

SECOND SEMESTER 2026 COMMENCEMENT
Orientation (New Students)
Registration (New Students)
Registration (Returning Students)
First Block Session (Conventional Students)
Late Registration

First Block Session Examinations (All Students)
SEMESTER BREAK
Academic Board on Examinations

Publication of Examination Results

Second Block Session (Conventional Students)
2ND Block Session Examinations (All Students)
Second Semester 2025 Closure
Academic Board on Examinations

Publication of Examination Results

09/02/2026 - 13/02/2026

23/02/2026 - 27/02/2026
23/02/2026 - 13/03/2026
23/02/2026 - 13/03/2026

02/03/2026 - 27/03/2026
16/03/2026 - 27/03/2026
30/03/2026- 06/04/2026

20/04/2026 - 29/05/2026
08/06/2026 - 12/06/2026

27/07/2026 - 31/07/2026

12/08/2026 - 16/08/2026

12/08/2026 - 29/08/2026

12/08/2026 - 29/08/2026

17/08/2026 - 11/09/2026

31/08/2026 - 11/09/2026

21/09/2026 - 25/09/2026

28/09/2026-02110/2026

05/10/2026 - 13/11/2026

23/11/2026 - 27111/2026

DATE

19/02/2026

20/02/2026

02/03/2026

13/04/2026
06/05/2026
08/05/2026

12/06/2026
01/07/2026
03/07/2026

06/08/2026

07/08/2026

17/08/2026

14/10/2026

16/10/2026

27/11/2026

16/12/2026

1 8/12/2026

- 1710412026
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