

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: 2026 FIRST SEMESTER AND SECOND SEMESTER

ACTIVITY	DATE
Supplementary & Special Examinations	09/02/2026 - 13/02/2026
Academic Board on Supplementary & Special Examinations	19/02/2026
Publication of Examination Results	20/02/2026
Orientation (New Students)	23/02/2026 - 27/02/2026
Registration (New Students)	23/02/2026 - 13/03/2026
Registration (Returning Students)	23/02/2026 - 13/03/2026
FIRST SEMESTER 2026 COMMENCEMENT	02/03/2026
First Block Session (Conventional Students)	02/03/2026 - 27/03/2026
Late Registration	16/03/2026 — 27/03/2026
SEMESTER BREAK	30/03/2026- 06/04/2026
First Block Session Examinations (All Students)	13/04/2026 - 17/04/2026
Academic Board on Examinations	06/05/2026
Publication of Examination Results	08/05/2026
Second Block Session (Conventional Students)	20/04/2026 — 29/05/2026
2 ND Block Session Examinations (All Students)	08/06/2026 - 12/06/2026
First Semester 2026 Closure	12/06/2026
Academic Board on Examinations	01/07/2026
Publication of Examination Results	03/07/2026
Supplementary & Special Examination	27/07/2026 – 31/07/2026
Academic Board on Supplementary & Special Examinations	06/08/2026
Publication of Examination Results	07/08/2026
SECOND SEMESTER 2026 COMMENCEMENT	17/08/2026
Orientation (New Students)	12/08/2026 — 16/08/2026
Registration (New Students)	12/08/2026 - 29/08/2026
Registration (Returning Students)	12/08/2026 - 29/08/2026
First Block Session (Conventional Students)	17/08/2026 - 11/09/2026
Late Registration	31/08/2026 - 11/09/2026
First Block Session Examinations (All Students)	21/09/2026 - 25/09/2026
SEMESTER BREAK	28/09/2026- 02/10/2026
Academic Board on Examinations	14/10/2026
Publication of Examination Results	16/10/2026
Second Block Session (Conventional Students)	05/10/2026 - 13/11/2026
2 ND Block Session Examinations (All Students)	23/11/2026 – 27/11/2026
Second Semester 2025 Closure	27/11/2026
Academic Board on Examinations	16/12/2026
Publication of Examination Results	18/12/2026

Cish

MR I CHINYEMBA REGISTRAR ZIMBABWE EZEWEL GUTI UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR'S OFFICE

19 NOV 2025

STAND NO. 1901 BARRASSIE RD, BINDURA
P. O. BOX 350, BINDURA
E-MAH.: rogistrar@zegu.ac.zw